THE DATASHEET OF
NX3DV3899HRZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
NX3DV3899
Dual double-pole double-throw analog switch
Rev. 3.2 — 21 June 2024 Product data sheet
1   General description
The NX3DV3899 is a dual double-pole double-throw analog data-switch suitable for use as an analog or digital

• PDA
• Portable media player
4   Ordering information
Package
Type number
Topside
marking Name Description Version
NX3DV3899HR x99 HXQFN16(U) plastic thermal enhanced extremely thin quad flat
package; no leads; 16 terminals; body 3 mm x 3 mm x
0.5 mm
SOT1039-2
NX3DV3899GU x9 XQFN16 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads; 16
terminals; body 1.80 x 2.60 x 0.50 mm
SOT1161-1
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Orderable part
number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
range
NX3DV3899HR,115 HXQFN16(U) REEL 7" Q1 NDP [1] 1500 -40°C to +125°CNX3DV3899HR
NX3DV3899HRZ HXQFN16(U) REEL 7" Q1 NDP SSB [2] 1500 -40°C to +125°C
NX3DV3899GU NX3DV3899GU,115 XQFN16 REEL 7" Q1 NDP 4000 -40°C to +125°C
Table 2. Ordering options
[1] Will go EOL - migrate to new leadframe NX3DV3899HRZ orderable part number.
[2] This packing method uses a Static Shielding Bag (SSB) solution. Material is to be kept in the sealed bag between uses.
5   Functional diagram
001aak174
1Z
1Y0
1Y1
2Z
2Y0
2Y1
3Z
3Y0
3Y1
4Z
4Y0
4Y1
2S
1S
Figure 1. Logic symbol
NX3DV3899 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2024 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.2 — 21 June 2024 Document feedback
2 / 23
NXP Semiconductors NX3DV3899
Dual double-pole double-throw analog switch